
15 July 2015 Page 1 of 2 

Tender-Research-19-Contract award notice for other procedures 

Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and 
made public after award of a contract 

 
IPA Cross-Border Programme  

                                     CCI № 2007CB16IPO008 

 

 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

PRELIMINARY RESEARCH OF LOCAL NATURAL AND CULTURAL 

HERITAGE AND ITS VALORIZATION, FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF 

NEW CROSS-BORDER TOURIST PRODUCTS
 
 

Location – Haskovo, Bulgaria 

1.  Publication reference 

2007CB16IPO008-2013-3-069-SE-04 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

22.07.2015 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4.  Contract number and value 

2007CB16IPO008-2013-3-069-SE-04  

11 950 EUR (equivalent - 23 372,17 BGN) without VAT 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

02.09.2015 

6.  Number of tenders received 

1 (one) offer 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

79,6 points 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Alliance for regional and civil initiatives  

Address: Bulgaria, 1504 Sofia, 167A “Evlogi Georgiev” Blvd. 



15 July 2015 Page 2 of 2 

Tender-Research-19-Contract award notice for other procedures 

9. Duration of contract 

4 months - between the commencement date in the contract and 31.12.2015 

10. Contracting Authority  

Haskovo Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Bulgaria 

 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action and Regulation (EC) No 1905/2006 of the European 

Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 establishing a financing instrument for 

development cooperation; Regulation (EC) N° 1638/2006 of the EP and of the Council  of  24 

October 2006 - OJ L 310/1 of 9.11.2006; Regulation (EC) N° 1717/2006 of the EP and of the 

Council of 15 November 2006- OJ L 327/1 of 24.11.2006; Council Regulation (EC) N° 1085/2006 

of 17 July 2006 - OJ L 210/82 of 31.7.2006 (e.g. DCI, ENPI, ENI, Ifs) - See Annex A2 of the 

Practical Guide. 


